BIROTAMATION

IME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF WICOG E STATION: CHURACHANDPUR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COSE

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

379/436/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 1487(8)2023 MRG-FIR No. 2609(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 400/447/427

PS u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported		Date of dispatch from Police Station	
11/09/2023 At 8:34 AM	Khuga Tampak, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	11/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Wairakpam Koireng Singh (30) s/o W Ibungo Singh of Khuga Tampak, Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 7005199931	Some unknown miscreants belonging to the Kuki community	Belonging to gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage,theft, mischief by fire or explosive substances, common intention	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
# 7005155551				
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC		
i/c OC/CCP-PS			1,0/20	HER THE

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandour Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 11/09/2023

Othicar-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

## The Officer-in-Charge

Police Station

Subject: - Report.





. Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- 1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- 2. That, on 03-05-2023 at around 07:00 p.m., while I was at my rent room of Jayenta Kumar Maiba at Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur, along with my family members consisting of myself, my wife and children, some unknown miscreants attacked my room and, destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 14,42,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs and Forty Two Thousands) approximately.
- 3. That, on 06-05-2023, a friend reported to me that my rented hotel room of Doulian at Super Market, Zenhang Lamka, Old Bazar, Churachandpur, was looted, destroyed and burned down by the unknown miscreants.
- 4. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while looting and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also looted, destroyed and burned down the household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- 5. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and I to leave the room permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our room again. Delay of filing an F.I.R. is due to displacement and uncertainty of place.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown armed miscreants, apprehend them and punish them Retreated as an OF of FIR NO. 2609 (09) 2023 CCF-PS W/S 400/ 447/ 429/ 379/ 436/34, 2pc in accordance with the law.

Yours faithfully Kothera Wairakpam Kooring

WAIRAKIAM KOIRENSG SINGH

KHUGA TAMPAK, CHURACHANDPUR

Contact No.: 7005199931

Report est no 143/423 [3] may jour protection of me 143/423 [3] may jour protection of me 143/423 [3]

## LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	· RICE HOTEL		
2.	Hotel gtems, Tv, Fridge, Tables, chairs. Desks, Cabrensils, Syntex, etc		5,00,000;-
3.	Cash		50,000/-
4.	Food Drinks & Breverages		1,00,0001-
5.	Jecurity Deposit papers		2,00,000/-
6.	Rice & Perishable food items		20,000/-
7.	RENTED HOUSE FOR		
8.			5,00,000
9		1 mohr	72,000/-
1	0.	Total:	14,42,00

Dated :

Place:



Yours faithfully Warney Roberts Singh

KHUGA TAMPAK CHURACHAND

## LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	Wairakpam Koireng Singh	s/o. Wairakpam Ibungo Singh	30	M
2.	Abujam Indudala Devi	Wio. Wairakpam Koireng Singh	33	F
3.	Malemnganbi Wairahpa	Koireng Singh	8	F
4.	Mishna Woirakpam	D/o. Wairakpam Koireng Singh.	3	F
5.				
6.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7.				
8.				
9	POLICE STATE			14/10/
1	O. WARRANG. WARRANG.			

_				
$\mathbf{r}$	at	-	м	
1.7	ner u	æ	u	

Place:

Wairalepan Kovens Sigh WAIRAKPAM KOIRENG SINGH KHUGA TAMPAK CHUKA CHANOPU

Book No	(1 <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>
Manipur State Fo	rm No. V. 7

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

FIR No. 1487(8)2023 MRG-P.S. u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC

District: Bishnupur

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 03/05/2023 at @ 7.00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 24/08/2023 at 9.30 am	At Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District	24/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if, any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Wairakpam Koireng Singh, 30 yyrs S/o/ W. Ibungo Singh of Khuga Tampak Meitel Leikai,	Some unknown miscreants belonging to the Kuki community	Punishment for belonging to a gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage, Punishment for theft, Mischief by fire & With common intention	The case has been transferred to CCP/PS since the PO falls under their PS	
Churachandpur District				
OE is attached.		Punishable		
OC/MRG-PS Dt. 24/08/2023		u/s 400/447/427/379/436/34 IPC		

Other to charge Molesty Post of Station Bishingan Dista Manipur

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh Designation ...i/c. OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 24/08/2023

winer-fu-charge